OP \$40.00 88897475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prince Lionheart, Inc.		09/24/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1316, LLC	
Street Address:	9080 W. Rosada Way	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89149	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88897475	AQUOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4243020717

Email: uspto@keatsgatien.com

Correspondent Name: Konrad Gatien

Address Line 1: 120 S. El Camino Dr., Suite 207

Address Line 2: Keats Gatien, LLP

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Konrad Gatien
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - AQUOS - Ex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement, effective as of September 24, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between, on the one hand, Prince Lionheart, Inc. ("Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of California, and, on the other hand, 1316, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

RECITALS

WHEREAS Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark AQUOS (Ser. No. 88897475) pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all intellectual property rights related thereto, whether or not registered in any jurisdiction, which are owned or claimed to be owned by Assignor (collectively, the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and accompanying goodwill.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee as the successor to the entire business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, the application therefor, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits belonging or accrued to the Mark, including without limitation the right to take action against any person or entity for infringement of the Mark occurring before the Effective Date.

	PRINCE LIONHEART, INC.	1316, LLC
By:	12xy	By: Colombia
Its:	<u>(E0</u>	1is: <u>CEO</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007432 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 09/27/2021